



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9960 of 2025

Subedar Singh And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Arvind Singh, Bijendra Kumar Singh, Vijay Singh Sengar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Ajay Sengar, G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that the parties have entered into compromise outside the court. Copy of the same has been filed as Annexure No.SA-1 to the supplementary affidavit. They have further submitted that the parties may be allowed to file the same compromise application before the court below.
2. Accordingly, 10 days time is allowed to the parties to file said compromise application before the court below.
3. In case, the compromise is filed before the court below, the court below shall verify the same after hearing the parties and shall also send its report by the next date fixed in the matter.
4. List this case on 30.01.2026.
5. Till the next date of listing, no coercive action shall be taken against the appellant in pursuance of the S.S.No.55 of 2025 arising out of Case Crime No.41 of 2025, under Sections 191(2), 131/115(2), 351(2), 352 BNS and 3(2)(5Ka) of SC/ST Act, Police Station Ait, District Jalaun.

December 10, 2025

Ajeet

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)